CH \$40.00 882249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614846

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at R/F 6583/0619

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital, LP, as Collateral Agent		12/15/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twisted Paper Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	7100 Cessna Drive	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	e/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 27409	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88224930	TWISTED PAPER PRODUCTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AmPac - Antares - Twisted 2L Trademark Release 119903105_1#page1.tif source=AmPac - Antares - Twisted 2L Trademark Release 119903105_1#page2.tif source=AmPac - Antares - Twisted 2L Trademark Release 119903105_1#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 15, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Antares Capital LP, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Twisted Paper Products, Inc. ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 18, 2016, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed delivered that certain Security Agreement Supplement for Trademarks, dated as of February 2, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6583/0619:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to such Grantor's rights in the Trademarks for which applications were pending at the time in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Grantor desire the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral to be released.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, without recourse to the Agent or representation or warranty of any kind, hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Trademark Collateral. Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Matt McLure

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

A Company of the Company	Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Applica- tion No.
	Twisted Paper Products,	TWISTED PAPER PRODUCTS, INC.	88224930
3	Inc.		

US-DOCS\119462370.2

RECORDED: 12/16/2020